68 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 967
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

Current Rating:	 5 - 8 A
Ri typical:	 < 10 mW
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
1 = Brass
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Typ3
"G" resp.
"M"
9   6   7G   K   S 3      0   4 1   3   0 A   2   0 0   1
7   6   1G   K   S 3      0   5 0   8   0 A  M 1   0 0   1
9   7   0G   K   S 3      0   5 1   3   0 A    2   0 0   1
Test Probe:
Test Probe (Seite 69):
Test Probe (Seite 69):
K  S  –  9  6  7   2  5
  K  S  –  7  6  1   6  0   3  5   M - R
K  S  –  9  6  7   5  0 K  S  –  9  6  7   7  0Receptacles:
Receptacle (Seite 69):
Receptacle (Seite 69):   K  S  –  9  6  1   3  5
0   10   6    A0   5   0G   K   S 9   6   1Test Probe (Seite 69): 3      0   5
KS-967 70
GKS-967 GKS-967 215
KS-967 25 KS-967 50
7
50,2
5
0,2
6,6
4,1
5,1
2,6
1,2
mm
ø0,63 ø2,3
1,32,521,3ø 2,5
2,3ø
1,2
øøøø2 ø
2,3ø
GKS-967 ... G
5,3
2,6